

Department of Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

March 30, 1999

Ms. Hadi Punja Pink Flamingo Cleaners 8171 Wiles Road Coral Spring, Florida 33067

Re: Facility No.: 0112450

Dear Ms. Punja:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on March 19, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

and Mobile Source

DD/jw

cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

0112450 P15 (F) Required, Should be macked Responsible Oppicial sugmand date

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

			*. <i>/</i>
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or ind	ividual owner):	
RBM Corpora	71.~		18 So 199
2. Site Name (For example, plant nar	ne or number):		16 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
PINK FLAMING	CLEANERS		S A
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identi	fication Number:		
FLR 00001	2708		
4. Facility Location: 8/7/ 6 Street Address:	UILES NOAD		
City: Cana spaines	County: Br.wene	Zip Code: 33 · C7	
5. Facility Identification Number (DI	EP Use):		
		01/12450	
CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	ACTION OF THE STATE OF A RESULTED THE STATE OF THE STATE	STATE OF THE PARTY	WARREST CONTRACTOR

Responsible Official

6.	Name and Title of Responsible Official:
	HADI PUNTA SECTIANY
7.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: 8171 WINET MOR Organization/Firm: 12m Callantin Street Address: 8171 WILET MAR City: Care space County: Blower o Zip Code: 33067
8.	Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (914) 796 7186 Fax: () -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

	9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
	10. Facility Contact Address:
	Street Address:
	City: / County: Zip Cøde:
İ	11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
	Telephone: ()/ - Fax: ()/ -
ı	

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

A ENO TECH H 480 Type of Machine	ID	Date Machine Initially Purchased	Date Control Device Installed	ID	Date Machine Initially Purchased	Date Control Device Installed	ID	Date Machine Initially Purchased	Date Control Device Installed
Example	#1		12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91		#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit		y T. ong		S. Deljah	na Atani bi	rajika Afrika	er i		
(1) w/ ref. condenser	41	O FERGL	10 FEB 96		Beign our highly for all the special for the	a ta company a company trans	2172.88	The same of the sa	The sub-market re-
(2) w/ carbon adsorber			70,00	 	<u> </u>	 			
(3) w/ no controls				<u> </u>					
Washer Unit	10.00			t in		FAZF CAPE	10 V 11		
(4) w/ ref. condenser				1	I			I	
(5) w/ carbon adsorber				<u> </u>					
(6) w/ no controls					 				<u> </u>
Dryer Unit					rr, 57444444	sad, v 1986, vilody H. Cardalleyjavar	Jan 7	leasts and l	- Siderial
(7) w/ ref. condenser		T			T				
(8) w/ carbon adsorber					 				
(9) w/ no controls					ļ			1	
Reclaimer Unit			NE ZELEVIA	arus.			4.50	e et graden i in juice	
(10) w/ ref. condenser			l	T	l i]		I	T
(11) w/carbon adsorber									
(12) w/ no controls								-	<u> </u>
(b) Control devices are (c) No control devices 2.(a) What was the total of the control of the control devices (b) If less than 12 montrol of the control	are requanting gallo	equired to be ity of perchlo ons ow many? [_	installed [perc)					
3. What is the facility's so (Indicate with an "X". Existing small ar Existing large ar	Selec ea so	t one classifi	cation only.)	ew sm	nitions found nall area sour rge area sourc	ce 💢	3) of /	Part II?	
						••			

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form? (Indicate with an "X".)
Existing large area source Carbon adsorber [] Refrigerated condenser []
New small area source Refrigerated condenser
New large area source Refrigerated condenser []
5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:
All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298 boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.
All steam and hot water generating units exempt No such units on-site
Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate	e with an "X" the appropriate selection:
	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)
\checkmark	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.
	Responsible Official Certification
this notifi statement maintain comply w	ersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in cation. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the s made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to ith all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.
I will prov	Imptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
Signature	HADI PUNJA SECTIANY Date



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0392334

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0112450

PINK FLAMINGO CLEANERS HADI PUNJA 8171 WILES AVENUE CORAL SPRINGS FL 33067

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY 3 Org.: 37550101000 EO: BI

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273



Department of **Environmental Protection**

Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department, submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of \$50.00. This fee is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

> Title V Air General Permits Receipts Post Office Box 3070 Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0112397 RBM CORP HADI PUNJA 8171 WILES ROAD CORAL SPRINGS FL 33067

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273



Department of Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

February 7, 2000

NOTICE OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: Users of Title V Air General Permits

Records in the Division of Air Resources Management indicate that you operate a source of air pollution and that you have claimed eligibility for your facility to operate under a Title V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee as established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C.

Your annual emissions fee is \$50 for calendar year 1999. A notice of your obligation to pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an invoice form and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual emissions fee in response to that request, please disregard this letter.

If you have not yet submitted the annual emissions fee, this notice (with the enclosed replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C., as a reminder that any annual emissions fee not received by March 1, 1998, may be subject to a 50% penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition, under Rule 62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay any required annual emissions fee, penalty, or interest constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air General Permit.

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

/DD

Enclosure: Invoice Form

SENDER: COMPLETE	of equipments	קאס אוטי בביב ז ווים פרנוטוס סעפר 100	ELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, a item 4 if Restricted Del Print your name and as so that we can return t Attach this card to the or on the front if space 	ivery is desired. Idress on the reverse he card to you. back of the mailpiece,	A. Received by (Please Print Clear) C. Signature X D. Is delivery address different from	□ Agent □ Addressee
Article Addressed to:		If YES, enter delivery address be	
K FLAMINGO CLEANER DI PUNJA WILES AVENUE AL SPRINGS FL 33067	AIRS ID # 0112450 RS	3. Service Type Certified Mail	Mail leceipt for Merchandise
Z 333 66	7 080	Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	☐ Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from	service label)		
PS Form 3811, July 1999	3 Domestic Re	eturn Receipt	102595-99-M-1789
	US Postal Service	Certified Mail AIRS ID # 0112450	
	HADI PUNJA 8171 WILES AVENU CORAL SPRINGS FL	E	
	HADI PUNJA 8171 WILES AVENU	E	
	HADI PUNJA 8171 WILES AVENU CORAL SPRINGS FL	E . 33067	
·	HADI PUNJA 8171 WILES AVENU CORAL SPRINGS FL Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee	E . 33067	
	Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee	E . 33067	
	Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showin Whom & Date Delivere Return Receipt Showing to 1 Date, & Addressee's Address	\$ \$ g to d	
	Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showin Whom & Date Delivere	E . 33067 \$ \$ g to d Whom, ss	

PINK FLAMINGO CLEANERS 8171 WILES RD. CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33067 (954) 796-7188



TITLE V - General Permit Receipts Post Office Box 3070 Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070